OP \$690.00 1460248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/17/2022	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1022 Bay Marina Drive
Internal Address:	#106
City:	National City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91950
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Hamilton Meat, LLC
Street Address:	3515 Main Street
City:	Chula Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91911
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Western Boxed Meats Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	2331 NE Argyle Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97211
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON
Name:	SFD Company LLC
Street Address:	12499 Evergreen Road
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48228
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
Name:	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.
Street Address:	12499 Evergreen Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0670

900701688

City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48228
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1460248	CATTLE LAND		
Registration Number:	4746168	HAMILTON MEATS AND PROVISIONS		
Registration Number:	5021004	HARVEST FOOD DISTRIBUTORS		
Registration Number:	4746167	HAMILTON MEATS AND PROVISIONS		
Registration Number:	4638530	HARVEST CHEESE COMPANY		
Registration Number:	4660999	HARVEST LOGISTICS		
Registration Number:	4796166	HARVEST MEAT COMPANY		
Registration Number:	4601540	HARVEST MEAT COMPANY, INC.		
Registration Number:	2766645	HARVEST MEAT COMPANY, INC.		
Registration Number:	1539798	WOODRES		
Registration Number:	4809524	HARVEST ORGANIC BEEF CO.		
Registration Number:	4800566	HARVEST POULTRY COMPANY		
Registration Number:	2831463	IOWA GOLD BRAND MADE IN NEBRASKA		
Registration Number:	5031966	IOWA GOLD BRAND PREMIUM QUALITY		
Registration Number:	3347449	JSS JOSEPH SOLOMON SALES		
Registration Number:	3401406	WBX WESTERN BOXED MEATS		
Registration Number:	2147518	WESTERN BOXED MEAT, INC. "PURVEYING QUAL		
Registration Number:	2317166	AMISH VALLEY		
Registration Number:	5065618	BAY PREMIUM		
Registration Number:	2587101	DUTCH BRAND		
Registration Number:	2428058			
Registration Number:	4931346	HAPPY SEAS		
Registration Number:	4918218	HAPPY SEAS		
Registration Number:	4931351	HAPPY SEAS		
Registration Number:	2393225	MEAT PRODUCTS FROM PEOPLE WHO CARE		
Registration Number:	2179340	PINEBROOK VALLEY		
Registration Number:	2147517	WESTERN BOXED MEAT, INC.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130755

Email: nancy.wiford@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/

DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2022

Total Attachments: 10

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page1.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page2.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page3.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page4.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page5.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page6.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page7.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page8.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page9.tif

source=24. Harvest - Trademark Releases#page10.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of June 17, 2022, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Agent"), in favor of HARVEST MEAT COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, HAMILTON MEAT, LLC, a California limited liability company, WESTERN BOXED MEATS DISTRIBUTORS, INC., an Oregon corporation, SFD COMPANY LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, and SHERWOOD FOOD DISTRIBUTORS, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 7, 2015 by and between Grantors and Agent (the "Security Agreement"), and as amended by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated April 3, 2017, by and between Grantors and Agent (the "A&R Security Agreement", together with the Security Agreement, collectively the "Security Agreements"), Grantors pledged and granted to Agent a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, (i) the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 10, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5596/0486 and (ii) the A&R Security Agreement was recorded at the USPTO on August 4, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6025/0612 with the Trademark Division of the USPTO.

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreements and its security interest in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreements.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreements and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreements, in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and, all associated goodwill, and, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, reassigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including all associated goodwill, and any right, title or interest of Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Agent hereby authorizes Grantors or an authorized representative of Grantors to (i) record this Termination with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release and discharge of the security interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Termination in the applicable governmental office or agency. Agent further agrees to

execute and deliver to Grantors any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantors (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests (at Grantors' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Termination and Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name: Robin Van Meter

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0675

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations:

NAME	LOGO OR WORD MARK	STATUS	OWNER	REG NO./APP NO.
Cattle Land	Cattle Land	1 st Renewal 20070926	Western Boxed Meats Distributors, Inc.	1460248 87848114
Hamilton Meats and Provisions		Registered June 2, 2015	Hamilton Meat, LLC	4746168 86222052
Harvest Food Distributors	HAKVEST FOOD DISTRIBUTIONS	Registered August 16, 2016	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	5021004 86837514
Hamilton Meats and Provisions	Hamilton Meats and Provisions	Registered June 2, 2015	Hamilton Meat, LLC	4746167 86221997
Harvest Cheese Company		Registered November 11, 2014	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	4638530 86186084
Harvest Logistics	LOGISTICS	Registered December 24, 2014	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	4660999 86185665

NAME	LOGO OR WORD MARK	STATUS	OWNER	REG NO./APP NO,
Harvest Meat Company		Cancelled	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	4796166 86209682
Harvest Meat Company, Inc	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	Registered September 9, 2014	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	4601540 86209287
Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	HARVEST MEAT COMPANY, INC.	1 st Renewal 20121006	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	2766645 76467501
Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	HARVEST MEAT COMPANY, INC.	Mexico Registration May 22, 2015	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	1539798 0119851516912
Harvest Organic Beef Co.		Notice of Allowance May 19, 2015 – SOU filed 6-25-15	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	4809524 86231144
Harvest Poultry Company		Notice of Allowance May 26, 2015 – SOU filed 6-25-15	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	4800566 86234599

NAME	LOGO OR WORD MARK	STATUS	OWNER	REG NO./APP
Iowa Gold Brand Made in Nebraska		1 st Renewal 20130418	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	NO, 2831463 76467504
Iowa Gold Brand Premium Quality Made in Oklahoma	EOLD BRAND Premium Quality		Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	5031966 86906913
JSS Joseph Solomon Sales	Joseph Solomon Sales	Registration Date December 4, 2007	Harvest Meat Company, Inc.	3347449 77132409
WBX Western Boxed Meats	Western Boxed Meat	Registration Date March 25, 2008	Western Boxed Meats Distributors, Inc.	3401406 77235259
Western Boxed Meat, Inc. "Purveying Quality and Services in Boxed Meats"	Western Boxed Meat, Inc. ***Conveying Quality and Service in Boxed Means***	1 st Renewal 20070926	Western Boxed Meats Distributors, Inc.	2147518 75246880

NAME	LOGO OR WORD MARK	STATUS	OWNER	REG NO./APP NO.
Amish Valley	PHISH VALLE	Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	2317166 75446625
Bay Premium	Say Premium	Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	5065618 86750882
Dutch Brand	Duidt Brand	Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	2587101 75751021
Dutch Girl		Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	2428058 75751022
Happy Seas	HAPPYSEAS	Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	4931346 86666883
Happy Seas (Fish Design)		Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	4918218 86672398
Happy Seas (Shrimp Design)	(FEISE)	Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	4931351 86666961
Meat Products From People Who Care	MEAT PRODUCTS FROM PEOPLE WHO CARE	Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	2393225 75741218
Pinebrook Valley	PINEBROOK VALLEY	Current	Sherwood Food Distributors, L.L.C.	2179340 75193123
Western Boxed Meat, Inc.	WESTERN BOXED MEAT, INC.	Current	Western Boxed Meats Distributors, Inc.	2147517 75246879

U.S. Trademark Applications:

None.

U.S. State Trademark Registrations:

NAME	LOGO OR WORD MARK	STATE	STATUS	OWNER	Secretary of State Account Number
Nationwide Marketing Company	Nationwide Marketing Company	Nebraska	Inactive	SFD Company LLC	10026174
Nationwide Marketing Company	Nationwide Marketing Company	Nebraska	Inactive	SFD Company LLC	10055987

U.S. State Trademark Applications:

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 06/17/2022